900405482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asplundh Investments, Inc.		04/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asplundh Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87233594	ULCS	
Serial Number:	87159983		
Serial Number:	86785041	IT'S ALL IN THE NAME.	
Serial Number:	86811681	PEOPLE ARE OUR POWER	
Serial Number:	86760384	ARBORMETRICS	
Serial Number:	86224056	ASPLUNDH ANYTIME. ANYWHERE.	
Serial Number:	85315397	GRID ONE SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	85282747	ARBORLINE	
Serial Number:	85003873	PUTTING TECHNOLOGY ON THE LINES	
Serial Number:	85003868	ARBORMETRICS SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Serial Number:	85534613	SAFEPRODUCTION	
Serial Number:	78531615	SAFETY FIRSTNO ONE GETS HURT!	
Serial Number:	76455033	ALS AMERICAN LIGHTING & SIGNALIZATION	
Serial Number:	76168613	UTILITY LINES CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC	
Serial Number:	75190275	U.P.T., INC. INSPECTION & RESTORATION SE	
Serial Number:	74475050		
Serial Number:	74095215		
Serial Number:	74047339	ASPLUNDH	
Serial Number:	73594415	ARBORCHEM	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0163 900405482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-893-0048

Email: pat@rogowskilaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski
Address Line 1: 501 Silverside road, Suite 11
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Smink Rogowski
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Smink Rogowski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Asplundhconversion2017_05_08_11_23_45#page1.tif source=Asplundhconversion2017_05_08_11_23_45#page2.tif source=Asplundhconversion2017_05_08_11_23_45#page3.tif source=Asplundhconversion2017_05_08_11_23_45#page4.tif source=Asplundhconversion2017_05_08_11_23_45#page5.tif source=Asplundhconversion2017_05_08_11_23_45#page6.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS, INC." TO "ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT

11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

2,51Y'S

2248614 8100V SR# 20172198711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James W. Ballock, Surveley of State

Authentication: 202313975

Date: 04-03-17



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ASPLUNDH

INVESTMENTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

2248614 8100V SR# 20172198711

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authyer.shtml

Joritary W. Business. Successary of State

Authentication: 202313975

Date: 04-03-17

State of Defaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 04/03/2017
FILED 11:29 AM 04/03/2017
SR 20172198711 - File Number 2248614

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

TO

ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS, LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

March 31, 2017

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Asplundh Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Asplundh Investments, LLC", pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Asplundh Investments, Inc. (the "Converting Corporation").

SECOND: The date the Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 7, 1990.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Asplundh Investments, LLC (the "Company").

FOURTH: The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.

#89127393v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Brian R. Bauer Title: Secretary-Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion - Asplundh Investments, Inc.]

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ASPLUNDH INVESTMENTS, LLC

March 31, 2017

This Certificate of Formation of Asplundh Investments, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Asplundh Tree Expert Co., as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-201, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Asplundh Investments, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:29 AM 04/03/2017
FILED 11:29 AM 04/03/2017
SR 20172198711 - File Number 2248614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

Asplundh Tree Expert Co.

By:

Name:

Brian R. Bauer

Title: Sec

Secretary-Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation - Asplundh Investments, LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 05/10/2017